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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey February 14, 3pm — February 17, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 4,847
Response rate 5.5%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status

Weighting method distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination
distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 14-17/2/2022

Question: Q1 How much do you support or oppose the following measures?*
Combine different types of temporary
shelters into a “community climate response

centre” that can cope with various situations

Increase the number of temporary shelters

(n=4,798)
(n=4,824)
Strongly support 37% 37%
72% 77%
Somewhat support 35% 40%
Half-half 19% 15%
Somewhat oppose 2% 2%
6% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 2%
Don’t know / hard to say 3% 4%
4.0 4.1

Meant

# Survey Introduction: Currently, the Home Affairs Department will open community centres as temporary shelters for the needy during extreme weather conditions such as storms or very
hot weather. In addition, there is a temporary cold shelter / night heat shelter in each district, as well as a temporary shelter for typhoons and landslides in almost every district.

+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 14-17/2/2022

Question: Q2 There are views that the existing temporary night heat shelters are located in remote areas, resulting in low
usage. How much do you support or oppose the government opening public places (e.g., municipal services buildings, sports
centres) at night during very hot weather to facilitate people living in inadequate housing such as sub-divided units and

rooftop slums nearby to go take refuge?

Combined
(n=4,841)

Strongly support 31%
70%
Somewhat support 39%
Half-half 21%
Somewhat oppose 5%
7%
Strongly oppose 2%
Don’t know / hard to say 2%
Meant 3.9

+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 14-17/2/2022
Question: Q3 Have you ever heard of the concept of “climate justice”?

Combined
(n=4,835)

Yes 17%

No 83%
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